
Appendix 2 - The Equalities Data Table  
 

H-Clic Data 
Applicants owed a Duty over the 
last strategy period  

2018 - 
2019 

2019 - 
2020 

2020 - 
2021 

2021 - 
2022 

2022 - 
2023 

% 
Change 
over 
data set 

Total number of households 
assessed1,2 

4324 5317 5839 6666 6548 51% 

Total households assessed as 
owed a duty 

4238 5199 5775 6531 6409 51% 

Ethnicity of main applicants 
owed a prevention or relief duty: 

      

White 2139 2563 3150 3116 2835 33% 
Black / African / Caribbean / Black 
British 

1005 1163 1002 1273 1355 35% 

Asian / Asian British 466 600 582 785 804 73% 
Mixed / Multiple ethnic groups 197 222 271 348 333 69% 
Other ethnic groups 335 460 390 538 495 48% 
Not known 84 191 369 471 587 599%        

Age of main applicants owed a 
prevention or relief duty: 

      

16-17 77 132 64 36 53 -31% 
18-24 832 1045 1197 1360 1304 57% 
25-34 1429 1603 2037 2156 2031 42% 
35-44 1030 1261 1315 1602 1605 56% 
45-54 632 776 808 934 959 52% 
55-64 184 295 284 342 331 80% 
65-74 41 74 59 81 109 166% 
75+ 12 13 11 20 17 42%        

Sexual Orientation of main 
applicants owed a duty: 

      

Heterosexual 
 

4688 4985 5494 5167 10% 
Homosexual (Gay/Lesbian) 

 
109 135 152 130 19% 

Other 
 

91 141 122 95 4% 
Prefer not to say 

 
308 514 761 1016 230% 

Not known 
 

3 0 2 1 -67%        

Support needs of households 
owed a duty: 

      

History of mental health problems 732 1,021 839 1135 1340 83% 
Physical ill health and disability 400 608 455 579 817 104% 
Learning disability 98 142 142 202 272 178% 

 


